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COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

6.2

**

SECTION 6 - BASIC BUSINESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
6.2.7 Integrated T-1, (Cont'd.)

B. On-Net Rates, (Cont'd.)

NetflexXtra T1 (Digital)

Standard**
Nonrecurring Charge
Measured Service
Bandwidth Charge

128 Kbps
256 Kbps
384 Kbps
512 Kbps
768 Kbps

Flexible
Nonrecurring Charge
Measured per channel
(minimum of 8 channels)

Bandwidth Charge

256 Kbps

384 Kbps

512 Kbps

768 Kbps

MINIMUM
1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5 Year
$250.00 $250.00 $250.00 ICB
$275.00 $250.00 $225.00 ICB
$48.00 $48.00 $48.00 ICB
$70.00 $70.00 $70.00 ICB
$85.00 $85.00 $85.00 ICB
$110.00 $110.00 $110.00 ICB
$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 ICB
$250.00 $250.00 $250.00 ICB
$15.00 $14.00 $13.00 ICB
$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 ICB
$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 ICB
$190.00 $190.00 $190.00 ICB
$275.00 $275.00 $275.00 ICB

Effective July 8, 2006 this option is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.
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