Status: CANCELLED Received: 08/08/2012

Effective Date: 09/08/2012

## Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 8, 2012

Leaf 132 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

## SECTION 6 - BASIC BUSINESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

- 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
  - Integrated T-1, (Cont'd.) 6.2.7
    - B. On-Net Rates, (Cont'd.)

	<u>MINIMUM</u>			
	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year	5 Year
NetflexXtra T1 (Digital)				
Standard**				
Nonrecurring Charge	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	ICB
Measured Service	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	ICB
Bandwidth Charge				
128 Kbps	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	ICB
256 Kbps	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	ICB
384 Kbps	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	ICB
512 Kbps	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	ICB
768 Kbps	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	ICB
Flexible				
Nonrecurring Charge	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	ICB
Measured per channel (minimum of 8 channels)	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.00	ICB
Bandwidth Charge				
256 Kbps	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	ICB
384 Kbps	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	ICB
512 Kbps	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	ICB
768 Kbps	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	ICB

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309

<sup>\*\*</sup> Effective July 8, 2006 this option is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.